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FOOD STUDIES OF BOTTOM FISHES
IN CONTINENTAL SLOP OF TOSA—WAN’®

Sinji Kupo, Masahiro ToOrivAma, Osamu OxkaMura **
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and Syoichi MoriTa

During the early summer of 1968, a research for the living things inhabiting the continental slope
was made in Tosa Wan, and as the result 112 species of fishes were obtained. In order to make
clear the food habits of these fishes, 25 representative species listed in Table 1 were picked up and
the stomach contents were examined qualitatively and quantitatively.

Through analytical investigation, we noticed that the group feeding rate (the ratio of the fishes
with stomach contents to whole individuals in each sampling group)ranged from 40 to 80 percent,
though the diurnal periodicity of feeding activity was not so remarkable.

Considering the frequency distribution of the stomach content index, these 25 species were
divided into five ecological forms. From the trophic level, we determined the rate of the plankton-
feeder, benthos-eater and Nekton-predator to the total catch, and the resultant value was 19.5,
45.2 and 35.1 percent, respectively. The result was roughly in accordance with the case of the bottom

fishes catched by the middle trawlers on the continental shelf.
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Table 1. Japanese, scientific name and number of specimen examined in this
report .
J apanese Scientific name Numl?er of
name specimens
¥ & ) # x| Galeus eastmani (JORDAN et SNYDER) 28
+ X # ¥ # | Cephaloscyllium umbratile JORDAN et FOWLER 4
7 ¥ 27 ¥ 5 | Etmopterus lucifer JORDAN et SNYDER 13
¥ ¥ 4 4| Chimaera phantasma JORDAN et SNYDER 3
= £ A | Argentina semifasciata KISHINOUYE 24
7 4 x =z v | Chlorophthalmus albatrossis JORDAN et SNYDER 151
v A Y 473 | Neoscopelus macrolepidotus JOHNSON 16
g 17/{ 7 3 | Neoscopelus microchir MATSUBARA 11
N #H 4 7 | Diaphus coeruleus KLUNZINGER 112
¥ % F 7 1) | Ateleopus japonicus BLEEKER 20
# % 7 4 7| Congriscus megastomus (GUNTHER) 326
bt 7 # % 4 | Hoplostethus mediterraneus CUVIER et VALENCIENNES 24
X > # | Polymixia japonica STEINDACHNER 7
A 3 7 4 % | Synagrops japonicus ( STEINDACHNER et DODERLEIN) 155
A 4 # s~ # | Malakichthys griseus STEINDACHNER et DODERLEIN 22
24 %97% | Neobythites fasciatus SMITH et RADCLIFFE 75
2 % # % 7| Helicolenus hilgendorfi (STEINDACHNER et DODERLEIN) 151
)V 7 A A | Marukawichtys ambulator SAKAMOTO —MATSUBARA 11
% X I t 4| Coelorhynchus anatirostris JORDAN et GILBERT 32
b % ¥ ¥ | Coelorhynchus japonicus (TEMMINK et SCHLEGEL) 58
A v ¥ ?I Hymenocephalus striatissimus JORDAN et GILBERT 186
4 } % 3 | Hymenocephalus lethonemus JORDAN et GILBERT 87
%72 v a5 | Ventrifossa garmani (»JORDAN et GILBERT) 336
%%y 4% | Ventrifossa misakia (JORDAN et GILBERT) 7
Coelorhynchus smithi GILBERT et HUBBS 19



Table 2. Frequency distribution

of the group feeding rate.

Fish name | 7 | ~ | * | 2 | = | % S S Z x
AR AR RS RS N
Gronpfeedin X 7 + é va t z 7 7 ; Z
rate v v =) * = > S 5 > 5
0% 1

1~ 5 1 1

6~ 10 1
11~ 15 1 1
16~ 20 3 1
21~ 25 1 1 2 1 1 2
26~ 30 1 2 1 1
31~ 35 1 1 1 1 2 4
36~ 40 2 1 2 1 1 2
41~ 45 2 | 2

46~ 50 1 2 1 2 | 2 1 1 2 | 6
51~ 55 1 1 1
56~ 60 1 2 | 3 1| 3
61~ 65 1| 2 1 1 2
66~ 70 1 1 7 1 2 1 1 1
71~ 75 1 3 1 1 3
76~ 80 2 | 2 1 1

81~ 85 3 1 3 1
86~ 90 1 1 4 3
91~ 95 2 1 4
96~100 2 | 2 | 5 3 2 1 11| 1
Mean 9% | 75.0 | 67.5|63.1| 45.2 | 63.3| 51.6| 63.5| 77.5 | 33.9 | 82.8 | 39.7
I;]:H“;;’fi; . ‘;froup 0] 10 31| 18] 18] 6| 4| 12| 7| 28] 25




3. Food organisms and it total weight taken from the stomachs of

} each fishes (unit : g)

i
f \ |l 7lxlz| 7l vl ~lela]le| x| 2| a]l=]a|r]2la]®]:]|%
' Predator name T 7 ; ; z i ; T3] ’75 Alwloe|r ? :: :
| RN ¥l o4 | 7l F| > R A v
Prey name | B T ﬂ; ; é 7|+ 5 :; s z #* i E - 77 ;’ ; Z

| A 7 7 L3 R D 2 D ] T4 2| # b = - S I I B2 -2 I e
! Copepoda 340
; Euphausiacea L6 22| 0.4 03[ 184 03[ 21 0.1 36| L3 | 0.7} 57 0.2 58| 3.3 11[922] 02 80
i

Paractinopoda 0.4

Zygophiurae 0.4 &6 8.7 35

Brachyura 1.0

Anomura 19

Macrura 2.6 2.9 4| 25 3.6 0.8] 8.5 3129 0.8 215 7)1z 52.6 2.0

Amphipoda 0.2 73] 0.2 5.9 [Xi}

Polychaeta 63122 0.3 0.2 0.1 0.3 21
i 2.0
! Myctophum affine 61.6 2.6

Diaphus coeruleus 1.7 491 2.3 7.5 104.7 2.9 74 14.3

D, sagamiensis 0.5 6.0 0.0

Notoscopelus elongatus

Lestidium prolixum 1.0 2%.6

Congriscus megastomus 1.1 4.0

Nemlichthys scolopaceus 8.0 2.0

Synagrops japonicus 9.0 4.0

Lycodes Caudimaculatus 2.7

Setarches fidjiensis 0.4

Stlengis misakis 1.0

‘Tarphops oligolepis 0.5

Hymenocephalus

striatssimus 03

H. lethonemus 0.4 2.0 3.9 6.9

Pises digestive) 5.2 | 16 |10 05| 48 35 | w1 ag | 06|39 0382 8.4 %.1
: Cephalopoda 27| 04 | 2o 1003 3.0 2.0 05

Total W |78 |38 | 11|30 |3 03 [4L7 | 088805 | 07 | 37 (1027 | 13 | 12 26,0 | 35 | 7798 |45 | 11 008 | 0.2 |52




Table 4. This table

type of contents

show the one of feeding action

in the same stomack.

estimated with the life

Life

Number of predator

Predator type Single Cauple Triple
R S B A 10 2 —
+ x Ah ¥ X 2 — —
v Y 7 ¥ 7 5 2 —
¥ v o4 — 1 —
= x 2 16 1 —
VR T = S 94 13 —
/2N N L B A 6 — —
N A 4T v 71 6 —
v F7 5 — —
T X T o+ = 174 51 1

7o F A 9 — —
A i 7 4 v F 47 6 —
I B S A - 4 3 — —
o A4 F v F 4 1 —
= S A M= 6 7 18 —
v oA v a2 ¥ 7 261 37 1
> X kb 7 14 — —
oY 14 3 —
O 120 2 —
¥ ¥ a2 v kb 7 41 10 —

Notes :
Single life type

Cauple life type

triple life type

: Case of feeding either of

the

plankton, benthos and nekton.

: Case of feeding either of

the

plankton, benthos or plankton or

: Case of feeding etend over

the

three life types,

two life

three

typos .
benthos, mekton .

life

types .



Appendix Table 1, by trawl
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The list of “Deep sea bottom fish” landed
on KOCHI (May—June, 1968) .

Heptranchias perlo (BONNATERRE)

Galeus eastmani (JRDAN et SNYDER)
Cephaloscyllium umbratile JORDAN et FOWLER
Carcharias kamoharai MATSUBARA

Squalus mitsukurii JORDAN et FOWLER
Etmopterus lucifer JORDAN et SNYDER

Narke japonica (TEMMINCK et SCHLEGEL)
Torpedo tokionis (TANAKA)

Raja macrocauda ISHIYAMA

R. kenojei MULLER et HENLE

Breviraja isotrachys (GUNTHER)

Raja sp

Chimaera phantasma JORDAN et SNYDER
Pterothrissus gissu HILGENDORF

Argentina kagoshimae JORDAN et SNYDER

A. semifasciata KISHINOUYE |
Nansenia ardesiaca JORDAN et THOMPSON i
Yarrella illustris (MC CULLOCH)

Y. elongata (MATSUBARA)

Polyipnus spinosus GUNTHER

Astronesthes 1ijimai TANAKA

Photonectes aldipinnis (DdDERLEIN)
Chlorophthalmus acutifros HIYAMA

C. albatrossis JORDAN et SNYDER
Neoscopelus macrolepidotus JOHNSON

N. microchir MATSUBARA

Myctophum affine (LUTKEN)

M. asperum RICHARDSON

Diaphus coeruleus KLUNZINGER

D. sagamiensis GILBERT

Notoscopelus elongatus (COSTA)

Lestidium prolixum HARRY

Ateleopus japonicus BLEEKER

Congriscus megastomus (GUNTHER)

Astroconger myriaster (BREVOORT)

Rhynchocymba sivicola (MATSUBARA et OCHIAI)
Nemichthys scolopaceus RICHADSON

Beryx splendens LOWE
Hoplostethus mediterraneus CUVIER et VALENCIENNES
Gephyroberyx japonicus (DODERLEIN)
Polymixia japonica STEINDACHNER
Polymixia berndi GILBERT



43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
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Zeus japonicus CUVIER et VALENCIENNES

Zen itea (JORDAN et FOWLER)

Zenion japonicum KAMOHARA

Parazen pacificus KAMOHARA

Neoepinnula orientalis (GILCHRIST et VON BONDE)
Ocycrius  japonicus (DODERLEIN)

Epigonus alherinoides (GILBERT)

E. robustus (BARNARD)

Synagrops japonicus (STEINDACHNER et DODERLEIN)
Acropoma japonicum GUNTHER

Acropoma hanedai MATSUBARA

Scombrops - boops (HOUTTUYN)

Quinquarius japonicus ( STEINDACHNER et DODERLEIN)
Doderleinia berycoides (HILGENDORF)
Malakichthys griseus STEINDACHNER et DODERLEIN
Niphon spinosus CUVIER et VALENCIENNES
Hapalogenys kishinouyei SMITH et POPE

Eulophias owasii OKADA et SUZUKI

Lycodes caudimaculatus MATSUBARA

Neobythites fasciatus SMITH et RADCLIFFE)
Glyptophidium japonicum KAMOHARA

Triacanthodes anomalus (TEMMINK et SCHLEGEL)
Macrorhamphosodes wadoi (KAMOHARA)

Helicolenus hilgendorfi (STEINDACHNER et DQDERLEIN)
Sebastolobus macrochir (GUNTHER)

Plectrogenium nanum GILBERT

Setarches fidjiensis GUNTHER

S. longimanus (ALCOCK et MC GRICHRIST)
Hoplichthys langsdorfii CUVIER et VALENCIENNES
H. gilberti JORDAN et RICHADSON
Marukawaichtys ambulator SAKAMOTO—MATSUBARA
Ereunias grallator JORDAN et SNYDER

Stlengis misakis (JORDAN et STARKS)

S. Osensis JORDAN et STARKS

Percis matsuii MATSUBARA

Peristedion nierstraszi WEBER

Satyrichthys amiscus (JORDAN et STARKS)

S. murrayi (GUNTHER)

Citharoides macrolepidotus HUBBS

Pseudorhombus pentophthalmus GUNTHER

Psetina tosana AMAOKA

Chascanopsetta lugubris ALCOCK

Glyptocephalus stelleri (SCHMIDT)

Zebrias zebra (BLOCH et SCHNEIDER)




87 bETI/ LY Symphurus strictus GILBERT

88 FIT¥7 Physiculus japonicus Hilgendorf

89 FHF TS P. inbarbatum KAMOHARA

90 #FFZ Gadomus colletti JORDAN et GILBERT

91 4 FEPy Coelorhynchus kamoharai MATSUBARA

92 Iy C. hubbsi MATSUBARA

93 bFrHYES C. longissimus MATSUBARA

94 XAy C. anatirostris JORDAN et GILBERT

95 troUr C. japonicus (TEMMINCK et SCHLEGEL)
9% v=57 Hymenocephalus longiceps SMITH et RADCLIFFE
97 ¥V rz H. kuronumai KAMOHARA

98 Ar¥Z H. striatissimus JORDAN et GILBERT
9 4 +F3 H. lethonemus JORDAN et GILBERT

100 > yamsys Malacocephalus laevis (LOWE)

101 yAh3vasyrs Ventrifossa garmani (JORDAN et GILBERT)
102 :%xvagyrs V. misakia (JORDAN et GILBERT)

103 A2 X185 Lionurus condylura (JORDAN et GILBERT)
104 X2tk Coelorhynchus smithi GILBERT et HUBBS
106 A7z Lophicdes moseleyi (REGAN)

106 #7=Fpraw L. japonicus (KAMOHARA)

107 7ravy Lophiomus setigerus (VAHL)

108 7% 7>rav Chaunax fimbriatus HILGENDORF

109 AX77Y) a77A Malthopsis mitrigera GILBERT et CRAMER
110 &2797) a7k Halieutopsis vermicularis SMITH et RADCLIFFE
111 740y Halieutaea stellata (VAHL)

112 7H 770 2774 Halicmetes ruber ALCOCK



Total catch classed by commercial name

Fig, 1.

in this test of fishing,
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